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June 11, 2024

Dear Parents and Guardians:

The Ministry of Education’s School Calendar Regulation requires the following information be made available to every parent of a student in the school:


DAILY SCHOOL SCHEDULE

8:40 a.m.			Warning Bell 
8:45 a.m.			Classes Begin – Attendance taken
10:10 a.m. – 10:25 a.m.	Recess
11:48 a.m. – 12:40 p.m.	Lunch 
2:45 p.m.			Classes Dismissed

OFFICE HOURS

8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS (School Not in Session)

Friday, September 20, 2024 (Professional Day)
Friday, October 25, 2024 (Provincial Professional Development Day)
Monday, November 25, 2024 (Professional Day)
Friday, January 24, 2025 (Professional Day)
Friday, February 14, 2025 
Friday, May 16, 2025 (National Indigenous Learning Day)
Friday, June 27, 2025 (Admin Day)

EARLY DISMISSAL DATES

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 @ 1:45 p.m.	Thursday, October 17, 2024 @ 1:45 p.m.
Wednesday, February 26, 2025 @ 1:45 p.m.	Thursday, February 27, 2025 @ 1:45 p.m.


Sincerely,

Ms. L. Schulz
lschulz@sd38.bc.ca

Ms. L.Schulz, Principal • Web: byng.sd38.bc.ca • Twitter: @Byng_Elementary
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